Detcon Model FP-524D is a “Smart” gas detection sensor designed to detect and
monitor combustible gas in air over the range of  0-100% LEL (lower explosive
limit) using matched-pair catalytic bead technology.
Model FP-524D features Detcon's MicroSafe™ intelligent electronics, non-
intrusive operator interface and comprehensive fault diagnostics. The sensor
transmitter features an advanced universal design that fits all existing Detcon
matched-pair catalytic bead sensors dating back more than 20 years. The sensor
assembly includes the detector in stainless steel housing, a base connector board,

Extensive Fault diagnostics
Order Guide
Model FP-524D Combustible Gas Sensor
ISO 9001: 2008
C e r t i f i e d
detcon inc.
Tel:
Toll Free:
Fax:
Email:
Web:
713-559-9200
888-367-4286
281-292-2860
Electrical Specifications
Power Input
     12-28 VDC
Power Consumption
     Normal operation = 68mA (<1.7 watt)
     Maximum = 87mA (2 watts)
RFI/EMI Protection
     Complies with ISO 92.0.01
Analog Output
     Linear 4-20mA DC (1,000 ohms max loop load @ 24VDC)
     0mA All Fault Diagnostics
     2mA In-Calibration
     4-20mA 0-100% full-scale
     22mA Over-range condition
Status Indicators
     4-digital LED display with gas concentration
     Full-script menu prompts for AutoSpan,
     Set-up Options, and Fault Reporting
     4 LEDs for Alarm 1, Alarm 2, Fault, and Calibration
Faults Monitored
     Loop, Input Voltage, Zero
     Sensor, Processor, Memory, Calibration
Cable Requirements
     Power/Analog
          3-wire shielded cable
          Maximum distance is 13,300 feet with 14 AWG
I/O Protection
     Over-voltage, Miswiring, EMI/RFI Immunity
Mechanical Specifications
Dimensions
     10"H (including splashguard) x 6.1"W x 4.3"D
     254mmH x 155mmW x 109mmD
     Mounting holes (J-box) 5.5"; 140mm center to center
Weight
     6 lbs; 2.72kg (w/aluminum j-box)
     9 lbs; 4.08kg (w/stainless steel j-box)
Specify junction box options (below)
System Specifications
Environmental Specifications
Specifications subject to change without notice
Operating Temperature Range
     -40°F to +167°F; -40°C to +75°C
Storage Temperature Range
     -40°F to +167°F; -40°C to +75°C
Operating Humidity Range
     5-100% RH non-condensing
Operating Pressure Range
     Atmospheric ±10%
Houston Odessa Shanghai Del Carmen EuropeDammam
PN 965-525420-100
PN 965-52542B-100
PN 9H5-525420-100
PN 9H5-52542B-100
Model FP-524D in Aluminum Junction Box
Model FP-524D-316SS in Stainless Steel Junction Box